



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: BILL NO. 21-201, Version: 1

An Ordinance vacating a portion of a certain water line easement located at 1101 SW Hoke Drive in the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

(Note: First read by Council on September 21, 2021. Passed by unanimous vote.)

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move for adoption of an Ordinance vacating a portion of a certain water line easement located at 1101 SW Hoke Dr in the city of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

George M. Binger, III, P.E., City Engineer Josh Johnson, AICP, Assistant Director of Plan Services

<u>Committee Recommendation:</u> On a motion by Vice Chair Arth, seconded by Board Member Rader, the Consent Agenda was unanimously approved by the Planning Commission on August 12, 2021, inclusive of Appl. #PL2021-228 - VACATION OF EASEMENT - 1001 SW Hoke Dr; City of Lee's Summit, applicant